CH \$6240.00 7585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACF FINCO I LP
Street Address:	560 WHITE PLAINS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	TARRYTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 249

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	758544	MARK II
Registration Number:	3304095	AMP
Registration Number:	945646	
Registration Number:	6037242	ARC REACTOR CORE
Registration Number:	1015867	BASKET-WEB
Registration Number:	0890401	BIG STICK
Registration Number:	1028769	BLUE DOT
Registration Number:	4764962	C3
Registration Number:	5065569	CHAMPIONS CHOOSE RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	326742	CLINCHER
Registration Number:	4478509	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2898630	COOLFLO
Registration Number:	4679235	COOLFLO
Registration Number:	3966421	COOLFLO
Registration Number:	5965838	CROSSOVER
Registration Number:	4568505	CUSTOM PLAYER TECHNOLOGY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0501

900588905

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2991341	DEBEER
Registration Number:	1329778	DEBEER
Registration Number:	719606	DOUBLE CA-THUD
Registration Number:	133114	DOUBLE HEADER
Registration Number:	2323489	DREAM SEAM
Registration Number:	1378266	DYNA CORE
Registration Number:	3972497	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	4179458	EDGE
Registration Number:	2517270	EST
Registration Number:	4455647	FASTBACK
Registration Number:	0887431	FASTBACK
Registration Number:	0764598	FLEX-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	4748199	FPEX FASTPITCH EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2729356	FUEL
Registration Number:	4782240	GAMER
Registration Number:	6222882	GLACIER GUARD
Registration Number:	2871275	GOLD DOT
Registration Number:	1291345	GOLD GLOVE
Registration Number:	990449	GOLD GLOVE AWARD
Registration Number:	3019460	GRAY DOT
Registration Number:	1213337	GREEN DOT
Registration Number:	2741502	HEART OF THE HIDE
Registration Number:	4285194	HEART OF THE HIDE
Registration Number:	0703875	HEART OF THE HIDE
Registration Number:	4932297	НОН
Registration Number:	3021402	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	4748243	LEGIT
Registration Number:	3220817	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	4436617	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	4936471	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	1442299	LITE TOE
Registration Number:	6217906	MACH
Registration Number:	4463032	MACHINE
Registration Number:	1694625	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	3630076	MAYHEM
Registration Number:	5239152	
Registration Number:	5718826	
Registration Number:	5718825	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5378768	
Registration Number:	2831609	
Registration Number:	4177772	
Registration Number:	4177771	
Registration Number:	3918653	
Registration Number:	3918654	
Registration Number:	3918655	
Registration Number:	3918656	
Registration Number:	3918657	
Registration Number:	4188393	
Registration Number:	3918658	
Registration Number:	3341901	MUTANT
Registration Number:	4704164	NRG TACHYON
Registration Number:	2303787	PERFORMANCE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2021383	PLAYMAKER
Registration Number:	3967572	PRO DRI
Registration Number:	2729764	PRO DRI
Registration Number:	1161136	PRO RING
Registration Number:	3303509	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	5094764	QUATRO
Registration Number:	1011618	R
Registration Number:	1276246	R
Registration Number:	4342861	R
Registration Number:	3877374	R GRIP
Registration Number:	4664012	R
Registration Number:	4207171	R
Registration Number:	4435267	R
Registration Number:	4664008	R
Registration Number:	4365205	R
Registration Number:	4365209	R
Registration Number:	4720544	R
Registration Number:	4696329	R
Registration Number:	799922	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	0802164	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4877794	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4703987	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4446604	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4211039	RAWLINGS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4365208	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4696174	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4696175	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4963760	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4870906	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4446605	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4096563	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4692702	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4696169	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4696176	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4921136	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4921135	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4921134	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4980797	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	0412343	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	1337914	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	1252330	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	1149932	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	1147720	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	4841674	RAWLINGS
Registration Number:	1945584	RAWLINGS GOLD GLOVE AWARD
Registration Number:	4756396	RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 100 MPH
Registration Number:	4756398	RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 80 MPH
Registration Number:	4860104	RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 80 MPH
Registration Number:	4756397	RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 90 MPH
Registration Number:	4350693	RAWLINGS PLATINUM GLOVE AWARD
Registration Number:	2864158	RAWLINGS PRO PREFERRED TRADE MARK
Registration Number:	4435903	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4435902	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4207172	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4435269	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4664010	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4664009	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4365206	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4696330	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	4836759	RAWLINGS R
Registration Number:	1028768	RED DOT
Registration Number:	4207173	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4664011	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4462898	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4435268	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4061082	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4684932	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4841474	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4696331	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	4365207	RAWLINGS R EST. 1887
Registration Number:	0814543	
Registration Number:	0753248	
Registration Number:	1251186	
Registration Number:	2788027	
Registration Number:	1366851	RIF
Registration Number:	4704142	RPR
Registration Number:	5073524	S80
Registration Number:	5073525	S90
Registration Number:	3761823	SAVAGE
Registration Number:	4019340	SCI-FLY
Registration Number:	2972443	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2788321	SILVERBACK
Registration Number:	4831971	STORM
Registration Number:	3031271	SUPER BLUE DOT
Registration Number:	3031279	SUPER GOLD DOT
Registration Number:	3031268	SUPER GRAY DOT
Registration Number:	3031269	SUPER GREEN DOT
Registration Number:	2255071	SUPER STITCH
Registration Number:	1993651	SUPERCELL
Registration Number:	4363581	SYCO
Registration Number:	2891604	TEMPEST
Registration Number:	3352762	THE BULL
Registration Number:	1190090	THE FINEST IN THE FIELD
Registration Number:	4321957	THE GOLD GLOVE CO.
Registration Number:	4914257	THE MARK OF A PRO
Registration Number:	4736207	THE MARK OF A PRO
Registration Number:	4717577	THE MARK OF A PRO
Registration Number:	4717578	THE MARK OF A PRO
Registration Number:	1264331	"THE MARK OF A PRO"
Registration Number:	2880675	"THE MARK OF A PRO"

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5681489	THREAT
Registration Number:	4783076	TOTAL TACK TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3972494	TOXIC
Registration Number:	3003346	TRAKKER
Registration Number:	0696364	TRAP-EZE
Registration Number:	4760632	TRIO
Registration Number:	4760540	VAPOR FUSION
Registration Number:	4748198	VELO
Registration Number:	4767232	W
Registration Number:	4782212	W
Registration Number:	1848826	WORTH W
Registration Number:	4743943	WARM-UP
Registration Number:	3029644	WICKED
Registration Number:	4760554	WORK HORSE
Registration Number:	4748333	WORKHORSE
Registration Number:	999046	WORTH
Registration Number:	4704166	WORTH
Registration Number:	4722572	WORTH
Registration Number:	4625162	FASTPITCH EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4564476	NRG FORCE
Registration Number:	4568576	NRG IMPULSE
Registration Number:	4560531	NRG QUANTUM
Registration Number:	4060905	S100
Registration Number:	4541603	SIEGE
Registration Number:	1620132	SOF-DOT
Registration Number:	3837294	SPEED CAP
Registration Number:	4495093	SRG
Registration Number:	5763703	SQUARE IT UP
Registration Number:	5151819	HIT LAB
Registration Number:	3150071	CNT
Registration Number:	4078270	E
Registration Number:	2649178	E
Registration Number:	4078266	E EASTON
Registration Number:	1839436	EASTON E
Registration Number:	1066825	EASTON
Registration Number:	3382983	EASTON
Registration Number:	2649179	EASTON
Registration Number:	1233764	INCREDIBALL

Registration Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4183427 POWER BRIGADE Registration Number: 4212528 RIVAL Registration Number: 4668237 TORQ Registration Number: 2753293 ZERO SHOCK Registration Number: 5105919 M FIT Registration Number: 5192758 STEALTH Registration Number: 5086488 BOMB SQUAD Registration Number: 5523326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 592086 PROWESS Registration Number: 5905069 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 6175070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6014893 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON	Registration Number:	5232844	LOCK & LOAD
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4335436	MAKO
Registration Number: 4668237 TORQ	Registration Number:	4183427	POWER BRIGADE
Registration Number: 2753293 ZERO SHOCK Registration Number: 4847704 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5105919 M FIT Registration Number: 5192758 STEALTH Registration Number: 5086488 BOMB SQUAD Registration Number: 5563561 PROWESS Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6014893 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 4942795 MAXUM <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4212528</th> <th>RIVAL</th>	Registration Number:	4212528	RIVAL
Registration Number: 4847704 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5105919 M FIT Registration Number: 5192758 STEALTH Registration Number: 5086488 BOMB SQUAD Registration Number: 5563561 PROWESS Registration Number: 5223326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 590559 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM <	Registration Number:	4668237	TORQ
Registration Number: 5105919 M FIT Registration Number: 5192758 STEALTH Registration Number: 5086488 BOMB SQUAD Registration Number: 5563561 PROWESS Registration Number: 5223326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 5905699 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR	Registration Number:	2753293	ZERO SHOCK
Registration Number: 5192758 STEALTH Registration Number: 5086488 BOMB SQUAD Registration Number: 5563561 PROWESS Registration Number: 5223326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 5950569 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 8849341 POLAR SHIELD	Registration Number:	4847704	WALK-OFF
Registration Number: 5086488 BOMB SQUAD Registration Number: 5563561 PROWESS Registration Number: 5223326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 5950569 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 6914893 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 CONNEXION Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4842704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88899341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>5105919</th> <th>M FIT</th>	Registration Number:	5105919	M FIT
Registration Number: 5563561 PROWESS Registration Number: 5223326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 5950569 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6179802 E Registration Number: 4812795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4842704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON	Registration Number:	5192758	STEALTH
Registration Number: 5223326 Z-CORE Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 5950569 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4842704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE	Registration Number:	5086488	BOMB SQUAD
Registration Number: 6176070 CYCLONE Registration Number: 5950569 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88899341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE	Registration Number:	5563561	PROWESS
Registration Number: 5950569 WALK-OFF Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 617591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE <tr< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>5223326</th><th>Z-CORE</th></tr<>	Registration Number:	5223326	Z-CORE
Registration Number: 5902997 ADV Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6176070	CYCLONE
Registration Number: 5715456 HYPERLITE Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	5950569	WALK-OFF
Registration Number: 6149714 SMALL BATCH Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	5902997	ADV
Registration Number: 6125413 LIGHT UP THE SHOW Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	5715456	HYPERLITE
Registration Number: 5939863 THE FUNDAMENTAL Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6149714	SMALL BATCH
Registration Number: 6014893 FREEZE Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6125413	LIGHT UP THE SHOW
Registration Number: 6014894 POWER LEVERAGE Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	5939863	THE FUNDAMENTAL
Registration Number: 6107505 EASTON Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6014893	FREEZE
Registration Number: 6117591 HIT LAB Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6014894	POWER LEVERAGE
Registration Number: 6178303 CONNEXION Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6107505	EASTON
Registration Number: 6107982 E Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6117591	HIT LAB
Registration Number: 2851390 COMBAT Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6178303	CONNEXION
Registration Number: 4842795 MAXUM Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	6107982	E
Registration Number: 4942704 VIGOR Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI		2851390	COMBAT
Serial Number: 88594292 MANTRA Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:		MAXUM
Serial Number: 88499341 POLAR SHIELD Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Registration Number:	4942704	VIGOR
Serial Number: 88805726 RAPTOR Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Serial Number:	88594292	MANTRA
Serial Number: 88242107 TALON Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Serial Number:	88499341	POLAR SHIELD
Serial Number: 87822913 INCREDICORE Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Serial Number:	88805726	RAPTOR
Serial Number: 88209343 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI	Serial Number:	88242107	TALON
Serial Number: 88257339 CLEAR DRI			
Serial Number: 88406545 OLIANTUM			
	Serial Number:	88406545	QUANTUM
Serial Number: 88761909 B5 PRO			
Serial Number: 88786491 CXN	Serial Number:	88786491	CXN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90011520	SONIC COMP
Serial Number:	90091366	GEAR-KLIP
Serial Number:	90259588	3DSHOX
Serial Number:	88470127	HAVOC
Serial Number:	88470135	OCTANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: KLATHROP@PROSKAUER.COM

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668.447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 47

source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page1.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page2.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page3.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page4.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page5.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page6.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page7.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page8.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page9.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page10.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page11.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page12.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page13.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page14.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page15.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page16.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page17.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page18.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page19.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page20.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page21.tif source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page22.tif

source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page23.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page24.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page25.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page26.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page27.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page28.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page29.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page30.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page31.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page32.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page33.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page34.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page35.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page36.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page37.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page38.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page39.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page40.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page41.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page42.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page43.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page44.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page45.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page46.tif
source=18. US ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (ACF - ABL)#page47.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement"), effective as of December 31, 2020, is made by the Buyer (as defined below), located at 460 Admiralty Way, Suite 1200, Marina Del Rey, California 90292 and the Target (as defined below), located at 4640 Admiralty Way, Suite 1200, Marina Del Rey, California 90292 (together, the "Grantors"), in favor of ACF FinCo I LP, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Rawlings Sporting Goods Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as a borrower ("Buyer"), Easton Diamond Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a borrower ("Target," and together with Buyer, each an "Initial Borrower" and collectively, the "Initial Borrowers"), Rawlings Parent, Inc., the Lenders from time to time a party thereto, and ACF FinCo I LP, as administrative agent and Collateral Agent.

WITNESETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have executed and delivered the ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments, restatements, supplements and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors agree, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement.

6118/11668-447 CURRENT/120944731v2

- **SECTION 2.** <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. The Grantors hereby pledge and grant a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.
- **SECTION 3.** <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- **SECTION 4.** Acknowledgment. The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- **SECTION 5.** <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.
- **SECTION 6.** Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- SECTION 7. Release. Upon the consummation of any disposition of Collateral to any third party pursuant to a transaction permitted by the terms of the Credit Agreement, the security interest granted hereby in such Collateral shall automatically and immediately terminate (but shall attach to the proceeds or products thereof constituting collateral) and the Collateral Agent shall promptly, at the reasonable request and expense of Grantors, provide evidence of such termination. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and the expiration or termination of the Commitments, upon Borrowers' request, the Collateral Agent will promptly, at the sole expense of Grantors, authorize the filing of appropriate termination statements to terminate such security interests and will take any further actions necessary or desirable to evidence or effect such termination of the security interests as may be reasonably requested by Grantors to evidence such termination and release.

(Remainder of the page intentionally left blank)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.,

as a Grantor

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC, as a Grantor

Name: Ronald Ostrowski

Title: Vice President, Tax

[Signature Page to ABL Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ACKNOWLEDGED:

ACF FINCO I LP, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Oleh Georgak Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to ABL Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

And U.S. exclusive Trademark Licenses

Rawlings United States Trademarks

Active Applications/Registrations (as of 9/16/2020)

ORE UNITED STATES 72/312,152 09/30/1970 945,646 10/24/1972 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 72/372,152 09/30/1970 945,646 10/24/1972 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 88/640,221 10/03/2019 6.037,242 04/21/2020 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/010,125 01/04/1974 1.015,867 07/15/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1.028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1.028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		Country	Application #	Fila Data	Paristration #		Owner Name	Classes	Ctatus
UNITED STATES 77/541,792 08/07/2008 3,758,544 03/09/2010 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 78/750,007 11/09/2005 3,304,095 10/02/2007 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. ULAR BAND ON BAT UNITED STATES 72/372,152 09/30/1970 945,646 10/24/1972 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. REACTOR CORE UNITED STATES 88/640,221 10/03/2019 6,037,242 04/21/2020 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. KET-WEB UNITED STATES 73/010,125 01/04/1974 1,015,867 07/15/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. EDOT and Design UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1976 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. B UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1976 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Main With image	Counciy	Аррисаноп #	FIIC Date	Negisti ation #	=	Owlict Name	Ciasses Status	Status
UNITED STATES 78/750,007 11/09/2005 3,304,095 10/02/2007 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	5150	UNITED STATES	77/541,792			03/09/2010	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
Coods Company, INC. Company		UNITED STATES	78/750,007		3,304,095	10/02/2007	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 88/640,221 10/03/2019 6,037,242 04/21/2020 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/010,125 01/04/1974 1,015,867 07/15/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 72/318,377 02/05/1969 0,890,401 05/05/1970 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC.	BAND ON BAT	UNITED STATES	72/372,152	09/30/1970	945,646	10/24/1972	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 88/640,221 10/03/2019 6,037,242 04/21/2020 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/010,125 01/04/1974 1,015,867 07/15/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 72/318,377 02/05/1969 0,890,401 05/05/1970 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC.									
UNITED STATES 73/010,125 01/04/1974 1,015,867 07/15/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 72/318,377 02/05/1969 0,890,401 05/05/1970 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC.	ARC REACTOR CORE	UNITED STATES	88/640,221	10/03/2019			RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 72/318,377 02/05/1969 0,890,401 05/05/1970 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		UNITED STATES	73/010,125	01/04/1974		07/15/1975	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 73/040,775 01/02/1975 1,028,769 12/30/1975 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	BIG STICK	UNITED STATES	72/318,377	02/05/1969			RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
		UNITED STATES	73/040,775	01/02/1975	1,028,769	12/30/1975	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
	Blue Det								

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	istration Owner Name e	Classes Status	Status
C3 and Design (Color)	UNITED STATES	85/888,558	03/27/2013 4,764,962	4,764,962	06/30/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
CHAMPIONS CHOOSE RAWLINGS	UNITED STATES	706,257/98	08/21/2015	5,065,569	10/18/2016	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
CLINCHER	UNITED STATES	71/363,584	04/10/1935	326,742	07/30/1935	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
CONTOUR	UNITED STATES	85/483,620	11/30/2011 4,478,509		02/04/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
COOLFLO	UNITED STATES	76/447,350	09/06/2002	2,898,630	11/02/2004	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
COOLFLO	UNITED STATES	85/536,801	02/08/2012 4,679,235		01/27/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
COOLFLO	UNITED STATES	85/170,378	11/05/2010 3,966,421		05/24/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
CROSSOVER	UNITED STATES	88/500,083	07/03/2019 5,965,838	5,965,838	01/21/2020	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
CUSTOM PLAYER TECHNOLOGY	UNITED STATES	85/072,099	06/25/2010 4,568,505		07/15/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
DEBEER	UNITED STATES	76/586,855	04/15/2004	2,991,341	09/06/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
DEBEER	UNITED STATES	73/442,681	09/06/1983	1,329,778	04/09/1985	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
DOUBLE CA-THUD	UNITED STATES	72/108,224	11/10/1960 719,606	719,606	08/08/1961	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

JBLE HEADER and UNITED STATES 71/124,851 gn AM SEAM UNITED STATES 75/567,558 AA CORE and Design UNITED STATES 73/442,737 IPSE UNITED STATES 77/963,172 IPSE UNITED STATES 76/230,638 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 85/507,418 UNITED STATES 76/230,638 TBACK UNITED STATES 75/302,762 UNITED STATES 85/536,815 UNITED STATES 85/530,742 UNITED STATES 85/530,742 UNITED STATES 85/530,742 UNITED STATES 85/530,742 UNITED STATES 85/530,742	·	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	istration Owner Name	Classes Status	Status
AM SEAM UNITED STATES 75/567,558 VA CORE and Design UNITED STATES 73/442,737 UNITED STATES 73/442,737 UNITED STATES 76/230,638 TBACK UNITED STATES 76/230,638 UNITED STATES 72/302,762 UNITED STATES 72/302,762	LE HEADER and	JNITED STATES	71/124,851	11/13/1919 133,114		07/13/1920	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
AM SEAM UNITED STATES 75/567,558 VA CORE and Design UNITED STATES 73/442,737 UNITED STATES 77/963,172 UNITED STATES 76/230,638 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 85/536,815 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 85/536,815 UNITED STATES 85/12,778									
IPSE UNITED STATES 73/442,737 UNITED STATES 73/442,737 UNITED STATES 77/963,172 UNITED STATES 85/507,418 UNITED STATES 76/230,638 UNITED STATES 85/536,815 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 72/302,762 UNITED STATES 85/112,778		JNITED STATES	75/567,558	10/08/1998	2,323,489	02/29/2000	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
IPSE UNITED STATES 77/963,172 IE UNITED STATES 85/507,418 UNITED STATES 76/230,638 TBACK UNITED STATES 85/536,815 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 72/302,762 TPITCH EXPERTS UNITED STATES 85/112,778		JNITED STATES	73/442,737	09/06/1983	1,378,266	01/14/1986	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
IE UNITED STATES 85/507,418 UNITED STATES 76/230,638 UNITED STATES 85/536,815 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 72/302,762 TPITCH EXPERTS UNITED STATES 85/112,778		JNITED STATES	77/963,172	03/19/2010 3,972,497		06/07/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
TBACK UNITED STATES 76/230,638 UNITED STATES 85/536,815 TBACK and Design UNITED STATES 72/302,762 UNITED STATES 72/302,762 UNITED STATES 85/112,778			85/507,418	01/03/2012 4,179,458		07/24/2012		28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 85/536,815 UNITED STATES 72/302,762 UNITED STATES 85/112,778		JNITED STATES	76/230,638	03/23/2001 2,517,270	2,517,270	12/11/2001		28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 72/302,762 UNITED STATES 85/112,778			85/536,815	02/08/2012	4,455,647	12/24/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 85/112,778		JNITED STATES	72/302,762	07/15/1968 0,887,431		03/10/1970	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 85/112,778									
			85/112,778	08/20/2010 4,625,162		10/21/2014	RAWLNGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	25	REGISTERED

Page 3 of 39

				Ī				
Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
FLEX-O-MATIC	UNITED STATES	72/165,377	03/25/1963 0,764,598		02/11/1964	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
FPEX FASTPITCH EXPERTS and Design	UNITED STATES	85/401,156	08/18/2011 4,748,199		06/02/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
FUEL	UNITED STATES	78/165,769	09/19/2002 2,729,356		06/24/2003	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
GAMER	UNITED STATES	85/573,749	03/19/2012 4,782,240	4,782,240	07/28/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
GLACIER GUARD	SETATS DETINU	88/499,329	07/03/2019	6,222,882	12/15/2020	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	21	REGISTERED
GOLD DOT	SETATS DETINU	76/540,224	08/26/2003 2,871,275	2,871,275	08/10/2004	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
GOLD GLOVE	UNITED STATES	73/442,642	09/06/1983 1,291,345		08/21/1984	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
GOLD GLOVE AWARD	UNITED STATES	72/446,568	01/22/1973 990,449	990,449	08/06/1974	<u>; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	41	REGISTERED
GRAY DOT	UNITED STATES	76/614,683	10/05/2004 3,019,460	3,019,460	11/29/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
GREEN DOT and Design	UNITED STATES	73/189,051	10/12/1978 1,213,337	1,213,337	10/19/1982	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
Green Dot								
HEART OF THE HIDE	UNITED STATES	76/446,234	08/30/2002	2,741,502	07/29/2003	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
HEART OF THE HIDE	UNITED STATES	85/569,512	03/14/2012	4,285,194	02/05/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09, 16, 18	REGISTERED

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name	Classes Status	Status
HEART OF THE HIDE and Design	UNITED STATES	72/073,281	05/08/1959 0,703,875	0,703,875	09/06/1960	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
НОН	UNITED STATES	86/740,592	08/28/2015	4,932,297	04/05/2016	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY INC	28	REGISTERED
IMPULSE	UNITED STATES	76/500,401	03/14/2003	3,021,402	11/29/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
LEGIT	UNITED STATES	85/468,654	11/09/2011	4,748,243	06/02/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
LIBERTY	UNITED STATES	78/750,125	11/09/2005	3,220,817	03/20/2007	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
LIBERTY	UNITED STATES	85/941,649	05/24/2013	4,436,617	11/19/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
LIBERTY	UNITED STATES	86/745,631	09/02/2015 4,936,471	4,936,471	04/12/2016	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
LITE TOE	UNITED STATES	73/626,389	10/22/1986 1,442,299	1,442,299	06/09/1987	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
MACH	UNITED STATES	88/628,361	09/24/2019	6,217,906	12/08/2020	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
MACHINE	UNITED STATES	85/269,238	03/17/2011	4,463,032	01/07/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
MAGNUM	UNITED STATES	74/194,167	08/07/1991	1,694,625	06/16/1992	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
MANTRA	UNITED STATES	88/594,292	08/27/2019			RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	ALLOWED (ITU)
MAYHEM	UNITED STATES	77/515,679	07/07/2008	3,630,076	06/02/2009	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

Page **5** of **39**

Miscellaneous Design (Gold Patch Oval on Glove)	Miscellaneous Design (Gold Colored Glove in Gold Glove Award)	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
87/478,718	86/835,773	Application #
06/07/2017 5,718,826	12/01/2015 5,239,152	File Date
5,718,826		Registration #
04/09/2019	07/11/2017	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	tration Owner Name
28	41	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	tration Owner Name	Classes Status	Status
Miscellaneous Design (Red Patch With Stitching)	UNITED STATES	85/178,826	11/17/2010 4,177,772		07/24/2012	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Red Patch Without Stitching)	UNITED STATES	85/178,825	11/17/2010 4,177,771		07/24/2012	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
Miscellaneous Design (Red Patch)	UNITED STATES	77/900,379	12/23/2009 3,918,658		02/15/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
MUTANT	UNITED STATES	78/876,327	05/04/2006 3,341,901	3,341,901	11/20/2007	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
NRG FORCE	UNITED STATES	85/272,033	03/21/2011 4,564,476	4,564,476	07/08/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
NRG IMPULSE	UNITED STATES	85/272,874	03/21/2011 4,568,576		07/15/2014		09	REGISTERED
NRG QUANTUM	UNITED STATES	85/030,671	05/05/2010 4,560,531		07/01/2014	<u>.</u>	09	REGISTERED
NRG TACHYON	UNITED STATES	85/705,333	08/16/2012	4,704,164	03/17/2015		09	REGISTERED
PERFORMANCE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY	UNITED STATES	75/523,167	07/22/1998	2,303,787	12/28/1999	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
PLAYMAKER	UNITED STATES	74/646,089	03/13/1995	2,021,383	12/03/1996		28	REGISTERED
POLAR SHIELD	UNITED STATES	88/499,341	07/03/2019			RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	21	ALLOWED
PRO DRI	UNITED STATES	78/517,979	11/16/2004	3,967,572	05/24/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09, 24, 28	REGISTERED
PRO DRI and Design	UNITED STATES	76/094,653	07/24/2000 2,729,764		06/24/2003	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	24, 25	REGISTERED

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name	Classes Status	Status
R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/327,671	05/23/2011	4,365,209	07/09/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/683,157	07/20/2012 4,720,544		04/14/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	18	REGISTERED
R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/669,489	07/05/2012 4,696,329	4,696,329	03/03/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
RAPTOR	UNITED STATES	88/805,726	02/21/2020			RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	PENDING
RAWLINGS	UNITED STATES	72/209,535	01/07/1965 799,922	799,922	12/07/1965	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	25	REGISTERED
RAWLINGS	UNITED STATES	72/209,302	01/04/1965 0,802,164		01/18/1966	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
RAWLINGS	UNITED STATES	85/188,358	12/01/2010 4,877,794	4,877,794	12/29/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	16	REGISTERED

Page 15 of 39

RAWLINGS (Stylized with outline)	RAWLINGS (Stylized with outline)	RAWLINGS	RAWLINGS	RAWLINGS	RAWLINGS	RAWLINGS	RAWLINGS	RAWLINGS	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
85/830,141	85/188,395	86/755,981	85/335,281	85/335,271	85/327,668	85/330,750	85/830,133	85/327,655	Application #
01/23/2013 4,446,605	12/01/2010 4,870,906	09/14/2015 4,963,760	06/01/2011	06/01/2011	05/23/2011 4,365,208	05/26/2011 4,211,039	01/23/2013	05/23/2011 4,703,987	File Date
4,446,605	4,870,906		4,696,175	4,696,174	4,365,208	4,211,039	4,446,604	,	Registration #
12/10/2013	12/15/2015	05/24/2016	03/03/2015	03/03/2015	07/09/2013	09/18/2012	12/10/2013	03/17/2015	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	stration Owner Name					
25	16	28	28	25	09	18	25	03, 28	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

RAWLINGS (Stylized with outline)	RAWLINGS (Stylized with outline)	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
85/335,279	77/838,963	Application #
06/01/2011 4,692,702	10/01/2009 4,096,563	File Date
4,692,702	4,096,563	Registration #
02/24/2015	02/07/2012	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	tration Owner Name
25	09	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

RAWLINGS (Stylized with outline)	outline)	RAWLINGS (Stylized with	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES	Country
85/335,288		85/330,762	Application #
06/01/2011 4,696,176		05/26/2011 4.696.169	File Date
4,696,176		4.696.169	Registration #
03/03/2015		03/03/2015	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING	Registration Owner Name Date
28		18	Classes Status
REGISTERED		REGISTERED	Status

	Mark With Image	RAWLINGS (Stylized)		RAWLINGS (Stylized)	RAWLINGS (RAWLINGS (Stylized) RAWLINGS (Stylized)
	Country	UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES	JNITED STATES	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES
JNITED STATES	Application #	86/543,755	071510 750	80/243,/23	80/243,/23	86/543,752
STATES	File Date	02/24/2015	02/24/2015 4,921,135			02/24/2015 4,921,134
Application # STATES 86/543,755	Registration #	4,921,136	4,921,135			4,921,134
Application # File Date STATES 86/543,755 02/24/2015	Registration	03/22/2016	03/22/2016			03/22/2016
Application # File Date Registration # STATES 86/543,755 02/24/2015 4,921,136		RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.			RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.
Application # File Date Registration # Registration # Date Date STATES 86/543,755 02/24/2015 4,921,136 03/22/2016 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Classes	28	25			18
Application # File Date Registration # Registration Date STATES 86/543,755 02/24/2015 4,921,136 03/22/2016 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Classes Status	REGISTERED	REGISTERED			REGISTERED

_	_							
Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
RAWLINGS (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	86/543,750	02/24/2015 4,980,797		06/21/2016	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
RAWLINGS and Design	UNITED STATES	71/475,586	10/21/1944 0,412,343		02/27/1945	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
Camana								
RAWLINGS and Design	UNITED STATES	73/473,350	04/02/1984 1,337,914		05/28/1985	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	18	REGISTERED
Rawlings								

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
RAWLINGS and Design	UNITED STATES	73/349,747	02/10/1982	1,252,330	09/27/1983	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	25	REGISTERED
Rawlings								
RAWLINGS and Design	UNITED STATES	73/179,339	07/24/1978 1,149,932		03/31/1981	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
Rawlings								
RAWLINGS and Design	UNITED STATES	73/179,337	07/24/1978 1,147,720		02/24/1981	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	25	REGISTERED
Rawlings								

Mark With Image RAWLINGS and Design	Country UNITED STATES	Application # 85/683,154	File Date 07/20/2012	Registration # 4,841,674	Registration Date 10/27/2015	Owner Name RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Classes
Rawlings							
RAWLINGS GOLD GLOVE AWARD	UNITED STATES	74/620,918	01/11/1995	1,945,584	01/02/1996	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	
RATING 100 MPH and Design (Black and White)	p.						
RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 100 MPH and Design (Black and White)	UNITED STATES	85/849,418	02/13/2013 4,756,396	4,756,396	06/16/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	

Page 22 of 39

RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 80 MPH and Design (Color) MPH MPH	RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 80 MPH and Design (Black and White)	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
85/849,422	85/849,425	Application #
02/13/2013 4,860,104	02/13/2013 4,756,398	File Date
4,860,104	4,756,398	Registration #
11/24/2015	06/16/2015	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Registration Owner Name
09	09	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration	tration Owner Name	Classes Status
C	•			C	Date		
RAWLINGS PERFORMANCE RATING 90 MPH and Design (Black and White)	UNITED STATES	85/849,420	02/13/2013 4,756,397		06/16/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	
RAWLINGS PLATINUM GLOVE AWARD	UNITED STATES	85/324,131	05/18/2011 4,350,693	4,350,693	06/11/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	
RAWLINGS PRO PREFERRED and Design	UNITED STATES	76/437,862	08/05/2002 2,864,158		07/20/2004	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
RAWLINGS with R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/889,277	03/28/2013	4,435,903	11/19/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
RAWLINGS with R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/889,275	03/28/2013	4,435,902	11/19/2013	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
RAWLINGS with R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/330,754	05/26/2011 4,207,172		09/11/2012	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	18	REGISTERED

		000 00000 0000000		100 02555	1	50 2000
Mark With Image	RAWLINGS with R in Oval		RAWLINGS with R in Oval		RAWLINGS with R in Oval	
Country	UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES	
Application #	85/830,145		85/188,386		85/188,384	
File Date	01/23/2013		12/01/2010		12/01/2010 4,664,009	
Registration #	4,435,269		4,664,010		4,664,009	
Registration Date	11/19/2013		12/30/2014		12/30/2014	
tration Owner Name	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	
Classes Status	25		28		25	
Status	REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	

Mark With Image	RAWLINGS	2		RAWLINGS
mage	RAWLINGS with R in Oval		RAWLINGS with R in Oval	RAWLINGS with R in Oval
Country	UNITED STATES		UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES
Application #	85/327,661		85/669,491	86/595,659
File Date	05/23/2011		07/05/2012 4,696,330	04/13/2015 4,836,759
Registration #	4,365,206			4,836,759
Registration Date	07/09/2013		03/03/2015	10/20/2015
Registration Owner Name Date	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.
Classes	28		28	18
Classes Status	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
RED DOT and Design	UNITED STATES	73/040,774	01/02/1975 1,028,768	1,028,768	12/30/1975	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
© Red Det								
Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/330,760	05/26/2011 4,207,173		09/11/2012	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	18	REGISTERED
Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	UNITED STATES	85/188,413	12/01/2010 4,664,011	4,664,011	12/30/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval (Color)	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
85/830,140	77/838,927	Application #
01/23/2013 4,435,268	10/01/2009 4,462,898	File Date
4,435,268	4,462,898	Registration #
11/19/2013	01/07/2014	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Registration Owner Name Date
25	09	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval (Color)	Mark With Image Country
85/188,410	85/103,180	Application #
12/01/2010 4,684,932	08/09/2010 4,061,082	File Date
4,684,932	4,061,082	Registration #
02/10/2015	11/22/2011	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Registration Owner Name
25	09	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
85/669,494	86/595,652	Application #
07/05/2012 4,696,331	04/13/2015 4,841,474	File Date
4,696,331	4,841,474	Registration #
03/03/2015	10/27/2015	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	tration Owner Name
28	18	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

RED LABEL Design	RED LABEL Design	Red Label Design with RAWLINGS EST. 1887 and Design with R in Oval	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
72/128,923	72/209,303	85/327,667	Application #
09/29/1961 0,753,248	01/04/1965 0,814,543	05/23/2011	File Date
		4,365,207	ion #
07/23/1963	09/06/1966	07/09/2013	Registration Date
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Registration Owner Name Date
28	25	28	Classes Status
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	stration Owner Name	Classes Status	Status
RED LABEL Design	UNITED STATES	73/349,743	02/10/1982	1,251,186	09/13/1983	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	25	REGISTERED
RED LABEL Design	UNITED STATES	76/335,084	11/06/2001	2,788,027	12/02/2003	RAWLINGS SPORTING	18, 28	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
RIF	UNITED STATES	73/535,972	05/06/1985 1,366,851	1,366,851	10/22/1985	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
RPR	UNITED STATES	85/679,191	07/17/2012 4,704,142	·	03/17/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	35	REGISTERED
S100	UNITED STATES	85/040,923	05/17/2010 4,060,905	4,060,905	11/22/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
S80	UNITED STATES	85/872,624	03/11/2013	5,073,524	11/01/2016	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
S90	UNITED STATES	85/872,625	03/11/2013	5,073,525	11/01/2016	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
SAVAGE	UNITED STATES	77/656,405	01/26/2009	3,761,823	03/16/2010	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SCI-FLY	UNITED STATES	85/235,859	02/07/2011	4,019,340	08/30/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

Page 33 of 39

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
SENTINEL	UNITED STATES	76/569,790	01/07/2004 2,972,443	2,972,443	07/19/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SIEGE	SETATES DELIND	85/806,611	12/19/2012 4,541,603	4,541,603	06/03/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SILVERBACK and Design	UNITED STATES	76/435,187	07/29/2002 2,788,321	2,788,321	12/02/2003	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SILVERBACK								
SOF-DOT	UNITED STATES	74/027,504	02/09/1990 1,620,132	1,620,132	10/30/1990	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SPEED CAP	UNITED STATES	77/906,016	01/06/2010 3,837,294	3,837,294	08/24/2010	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
STORM	UNITED STATES	86/603,936	04/21/2015 4,831,971	4,831,971	10/13/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SUPER BLUE DOT	UNITED STATES	76/614,795	10/05/2004 3,031,271	3,031,271	12/20/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SUPER GOLD DOT	UNITED STATES	76/615,416	10/05/2004 3,031,279	3,031,279	12/20/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SUPER GRAY DOT	UNITED STATES	76/614,785	10/05/2004 3,031,268	3,031,268	12/20/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SUPER GREEN DOT	UNITED STATES	76/614,786	10/05/2004 3,031,269	3,031,269	12/20/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
SUPER STITCH	UNITED STATES	75/398,565	12/02/1997 2,255,071		06/22/1999	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

	REGISTERED	25	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09/07/2004	2,880,675	03/08/2002 2,880,675	76/380,069	UNITED STATES	THE MARK OF A PRO with quotations
	REGISTERED	25	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	01/17/1984	1,264,331	02/10/1982	73/349,740	UNITED STATES	THE MARK OF A PRO with quotations
•	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	04/07/2015	4,717,578	12/18/2013	86/147,406	UNITED STATES	THE MARK OF A PRO
-	REGISTERED	09	Ċ	04/07/2015	4,717,577	12/18/2013	86/147,396	UNITED STATES	THE MARK OF A PRO
•	REGISTERED	25	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	05/12/2015		12/18/2013 4,736,207	86/147,402	UNITED STATES	THE MARK OF A PRO
•	REGISTERED	35	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	03/08/2016	4,914,257	12/18/2013 4,914,257	86/147,404	UNITED STATES	THE MARK OF A PRO
	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	04/16/2013	4,321,957	02/08/2012 4,321,957	85/536,840	UNITED STATES	THE GOLD GLOVE CO.
	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	02/16/1982		07/10/1978 1,190,090	73/177,506	UNITED STATES	THE FINEST IN THE FIELD
	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	12/11/2007	3,352,762	02/28/2001 3,352,762	76/217,449	UNITED STATES	THE BULL
	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	10/05/2004	2,891,604	02/05/2002	76/367,106	UNITED STATES	TEMPEST
	ALLOWED (ITU)	28	RAWLNGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.			12/26/2018	88/242,107	UNITED STATES	TALON
•	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	07/09/2013	4,363,581	07/11/2012	85/674,291	UNITED STATES	SYC0
TDADEMARK	REGISTERED	28	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	08/13/1996	1,993,651	10/04/1995	75/001,522	UNITED STATES	SUPERCELL and Design
	Status	Classes Status	ration Owner Name	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Country	Mark With Image

THREAT	Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name	Classes Status	Status
LTACK NOLOGY UNITED STATES 86/270,363 05/02/2014 4,783,076 07/28/2015 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 NOLOGY UNITED STATES 77/963,162 03/19/2010 3,972,494 06/07/2011 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 KER UNITED STATES 76/576,100 02/11/2004 3,003,346 10/04/2005 GAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 EZE UNITED STATES 85/749,501 10/09/2012 4,760,632 06/23/2015 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 REVISION UNITED STATES 85/496,676 12/15/2011 4,760,540 06/23/2015 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 UNITED STATES 85/398,294 08/15/2011 4,760,540 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 UNITED STATES 85/398,294 08/15/2011 4,767,232 06/02/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 UNITED STATES 86/295,389 05/29/2014 4,767,232 07/07/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GO	THREAT	UNITED STATES	87/582,110	08/24/2017	5,681,489	02/19/2019	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
Coods Company, INC. Coods	TOTAL TACK TECHNOLOGY	UNITED STATES	86/270,363	05/02/2014	4,783,076	07/28/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
KER UNITED STATES 76/576,100 02/11/2004 3,003,346 10/04/2005 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 EZE UNITED STATES 72/075,655 06/12/1959 0,696,364 04/19/1960 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 UNITED STATES 85/749,501 10/09/2012 4,760,632 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 RFUSION UNITED STATES 85/496,676 12/15/2011 4,760,632 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 UNITED STATES 85/398,294 08/15/2011 4,760,540 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 25 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 06/02/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 06/02/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 2	TOXIC	UNITED STATES	77/963,162	03/19/2010	3,972,494	06/07/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
EZE	TRAKKER	UNITED STATES	76/576,100	02/11/2004	3,003,346	10/04/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 85/749,501 10/09/2012 4,760,632 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 26 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 27 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 27 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 GOODS COMPANY, INC. 29 GOODS COMPANY	TRAP-EZE	UNITED STATES	72/075,655	06/12/1959	0,696,364	04/19/1960	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
R FUSION UNITED STATES 85/496,676 12/15/2011 4,760,540 06/23/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 12/15/2011 4,748,198 06/02/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 28 12/15/2011 4,748,198 06/02/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 12/15/2011 4,767,232 07/07/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 12/15/2011 4,767,232 07/07/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC. 25 12/15/2011 4,767,232 12/15/2011 4,767,2	TRIO	UNITED STATES	85/749,501	10/09/2012	4,760,632	06/23/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
Indeed Company Compa	VAPOR FUSION	UNITED STATES	85/496,676	12/15/2011	4,760,540	06/23/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
UNITED STATES 86/295,389 05/29/2014 4,767,232 07/07/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING 25 GOODS COMPANY, INC.	VELO	UNITED STATES	85/398,294	08/15/2011	4,748,198	06/02/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED
	W (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	86/295,389	05/29/2014	4,767,232	07/07/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.		REGISTERED

Mark With Image	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Registration Owner Name Date	Classes Status	Status
W and Design (in Circle)	UNITED STATES	85/501,168	12/21/2011 4,782,212	4,782,212	07/28/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	09	REGISTERED
W WORTH and Design	UNITED STATES	74/223,146	11/19/1991 1,848,826	1,848,826	08/09/1994	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	25, 28	REGISTERED
WARM-UP	United States	85/620,303	05/09/2012 4,743,943	4,743,943	05/26/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	11	Issued
WICKED	UNITED STATES	76/361,368	01/22/2002 3,029,644	3,029,644	12/13/2005	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
WORK HORSE	UNITED STATES	85/536,808	02/08/2012 4,760,554	4,760,554	06/23/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
WORKHORSE	UNITED STATES	85/722,077	09/06/2012 4,748,333	4,748,333	06/02/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
WORTH	UNITED STATES	73/002,132	09/27/1973 999,046	999,046	11/26/1974	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED
WORTH	UNITED STATES	85/709, 250	08/21/2012 4,704,166		03/17/2015	RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	28	REGISTERED

WORTH (Stylized)	Mark With Image
UNITED STATES 86/295,385	Country
86/295,385	Application #
05/29/2014 4,722,572	File Date
4,722,572	File Date Registration # Registration Owner Name
04/21/2015	Registration Date
04/21/2015 RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, INC.	Owner Name
25	Classes Status
REGISTERED	Status

OMM_US:79329664.4

Applications/Registrations that Buyer Is Permitting to Lapse (as of 9/16/2020)

The following applications/registrations listed on the report above are currently active, but are being permitted to lapse:

Mark With Image	Country	Application	File Date	Registration	Registration	Owner Name	Classes	Status
FASTPITCH EXPERTS	UNITED STATES 85/112,778	85/112,778	08/20/2010 4,625,162	4,625,162	10/21/2014	RAWLNGS SPORTING	25	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
NRG FORCE	UNITED STATES 85/272,033	85/272,033	03/21/2011	4,564,476	07/08/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING	09	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
NRG IMPULSE	UNITED STATES 85/272,874	85/272,874	03/21/2011 4,568,576	4,568,576	07/15/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING	09	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
NRG QUANTUM	UNITED STATES	85/030,671	05/05/2010 4,560,531	4,560,531	07/01/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING	09	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
S100	UNITED STATES 85/040,923	85/040,923	05/17/2010 4,060,905	4,060,905	11/22/2011	RAWLINGS SPORTING	09	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
SIEGE	UNITED STATES	85/806,611	12/19/2012 4,541,603	4,541,603	06/03/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING	28	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
SOF-DOT	UNITED STATES 74/027,504	74/027,504	02/09/1990 1,620,132	1,620,132	10/30/1990	RAWLINGS SPORTING	28	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
SPEED CAP	UNITED STATES 77/906,016	77/906,016	01/06/2010 3,837,294	3,837,294	08/24/2010	RAWLINGS SPORTING	09	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		
SRG	UNITED STATES 85/070,789	85/070,789	06/24/2010 4,495,093	4,495,093	03/11/2014	RAWLINGS SPORTING	28	REGISTERED
						GOODS COMPANY, INC.		

Easton United States Trademarks

OMM_US:79338872,2

Country	Case No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Next Renewal	Trademark	Owner Name	Classes
United States of America	32345/2008	86-610,871	27-Apr-2015	08-Jan-2019	5,763,703	28-May-2019	Registered	28-May-2029	SQUARE IT UP	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/2014	86-624,203	08-May-2015	12-Jul-2016	5,151,819	28-Feb-2017	Registered	28-Feb-2027	HIT LAB	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 28 Int., 41 I
United States of America	32345/3202	78-977,312	07-Jun-2004	27-Sep-2005	3,150,071	26-Sep-2006	Registered	26-Sep-2026	CNT	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3203	85-975,865	07-Oct-2010	15-Mar-2011	4,078,270	27-Dec-2011	Registered	27-Dec-2021	E DESIGN	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 18 Int., 25 I
United States of America	32345/3205	76-347,352	11-Dec-2001	20-Aug-2002	2,649,178	12-Nov-2002	Registered	12-Nov-2022	E DIAMOND LOGO (Outline)	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 12 Int., 18 I
United States of America	32345/3207	85-975,742	07-Oct-2010	15-Mar-2011	4,078,266	27-Dec-2011	Registered	27-Dec-2021	E EASTON (Stylized & Design)	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 18 Int., 25 I
United States of America	32345/3208	74-269,646	27-Apr-1992	25-Jan-1994	1,839,436	14-Jun-1994	Registered	14-Jun-2024	E EASTON DIAMOND DESIGN (Stacked)	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	18 Int., 25 Int.
United States of America	32345/3209	73-069,208	17-Nov-1975		1,066,825	31-May-1977	Registered	31-May-2027	EASTON	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3210	78-733,243	14-Oct-2005	01-Aug-2006	3,382,983	12-Feb-2008	Registered	12-Feb-2028	EASTON	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	25 Int.
United States of America	32345/3211	76-347,353	11-Dec-2001	20-Aug-2002	2,649,179	12-Nov-2002	Registered	12-Nov-2022	EASTON	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 12 Int., 18 I
United States of America	32345/3214	73-373,333	06-Jul-1982	11-Jan-1983	1,233,764	05-Apr-1983	Registered	05-Apr-2023	INCREDIBALL (DESIGN)	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3216	86-095,755	18-Oct-2013	18-Mar-2014	5,232,844	27-Jun-2017	Registered	27-Jun-2027	LOCK & LOAD	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3218	85-313,820	05-May-2011	24-Jan-2012	4,335,436	14-May-2013	Registered	14-May-2023	MAKO	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 25 Int., 28 I
United States of America	32345/3220	85-529,632	31-Jan-2012	15-May-2012	4,183,427	31-Jul-2012	Registered	31-Jul-2022	POWER BRIGADE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3225	85-375,547	19-Jul-2011	10-Jul-2012	4,212,528	25-Sep-2012	Registered	25-Sep-2022	RIVAL	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3231	85-941,887	24-May-2013	22-Oct-2013	4,668,237	06-Jan-2015	Registered	06-Jan-2025	TORQ	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3233	78-182,734	07-Nov-2002	27-May-2003	2,753,293	19-Aug-2003	Registered	19-Aug-2023	ZERO SHOCK	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3238	86-456,408	17-Nov-2014	21-Apr-2015	4,847,704	03-Nov-2015	Registered	03-Nov-2025	WALK-OFF	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	18 Int.
United States of America	32345/3239A	87-822,913	06-Mar-2018	24-Jul-2018			Allowed		INCREDICORE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3245	86-675,208	26-Jun-2015	26-Jan-2016	5,105,919	20-Dec-2016	Registered	20-Dec-2026	MFIT	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3263(DIV	86-981,828	27-Jan-2016	21-Jun-2016	5,192,758	25-Apr-2017	Registered	25-Apr-2027	STEALTH	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3264	87-002,403	15-Apr-2016	06-Sep-2016	5,086,488	22-Nov-2016	Registered	22-Nov-2026	BOMB SQUAD	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3281	87-453,965	17-May-2017	03-Jul-2018	5,563,561	18-Sep-2018	Registered	18-Sep-2028	PROWESS	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 18 Int., 25 I
United States of America	32345/3290	87-294,926	10-Jan-2017	28-Mar-2017	5,223,326	13-Jun-2017	Registered	13-Jun-2027	Z-CORE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3313	88-406,550	29-Apr-2019	20-Aug-2019	6,176,070	13-Oct-2020	Registered	13-Oct-2030	CYCLONE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	32345/3321	87-442,856	09-May-2017	19-Mar-2019	5,950,569	31-Dec-2019	Registered	31-Dec-2029	WALK-OFF	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	25 Int.

Country	Case No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Next Renewal	Trademark	Owner Name	Classes
United States of America	f 32345/3326	88-411,718	01-May-2019	20-Aug-2019	5,902,997	05-Nov-2019	Registered	05-Nov-2029	ADV	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3338	88-108,005	07-Sep-2018	15-Jan-2019	5,715,456	02-Apr-2019	Registered	02-Apr-2029	HYPERLITE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3342	88-083,404	17-Aug-2018		6,149,714	08-Sep-2020	Registered	08-Sep-2030	SMALL BATCH	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3344	88-209,343	28-Nov-2018	19-May-2020			Allowed		ALLIANCE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3345	88-238,963	21-Dec-2018	20-Aug-2019	6,125,413	11-Aug-2020	Registered	11-Aug-2030	LIGHT UP THE SHOW	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	35 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3346	88-257,331	10-Jan-2019	16-Apr-2019	5,939,863	17-Dec-2019	Registered	17-Dec-2029	THE FUNDAMENTAL	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3347	88-257,339	10-Jan-2019	07-May-2019			Allowed		CLEAR DRI	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3348	88-300,679	13-Feb-2019	28-May-2019	6,014,893	17-Mar-2020	Registered	17-Mar-2030	FREEZE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3353	88-300,699	13-Feb-2019	04-Jun-2019	6,014,894	17-Mar-2020	Registered	17-Mar-2030	POWER LEVERAGE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3354	88-406,545	29-Apr-2019	20-Aug-2019			Allowed		MUTNAUD	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3359	88-755,135	10-Jan-2020	05-May-2020	6,107,505	21-Jul-2020	Registered	21-Jul-2030	EASTON	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	35 Int., 41 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3360	88-754,378	10-Jan-2020	19-May-2020	6,117,591	04-Aug-2020	Registered	04-Aug-2030	HIT LAB	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	35 Int., 41 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3361	88-761,909	16-Jan-2020	05-May-2020			Allowed		B5 PRO	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3362	88-786,485	05-Feb-2020	04-Aug-2020	6,178,303	20-Oct-2020	Registered		CONNEXION	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3363	88-786,491	05-Feb-2020	04-Aug-2020			Allowed		CXN	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3364	88-786,475	05-Feb-2020	05-May-2020	6,107,982	21-Jul-2020	Registered	21-Jul-2030	E Design	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	35 Int., 41 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3365	90-011,520	19-Jun-2020				Pending (ITU)		SONIC COMP	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3366	90-091,366	04-Aug-2020				Pending (ITU)		GEAR-KLIP	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	18 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/3369	90-259,588	16-Oct-2020				Pending (ITU)		3DSHOX	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	09 Int., 28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/7579	88-470,127	12-Jun-2019	20-Aug-2019			Allowed		HAVOC	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 31757/3000	76-354,093	28-Dec-2001	18-Mar-2003	2,851,390	08-Jun-2004	Registered	08-Jun-2024	COMBAT	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 31757/3002	86-482,995	17-Dec-2014	05-May-2015	4,842,795	27-Oct-2015	Registered	27-Oct-2025	MAXUM	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 31757/3004	86-553,042	04-Mar-2015	28-Jul-2015	4,942,704	19-Apr-2016	Registered	19-Apr-2026	VIGOR	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.
United States of America	f 32345/7581	88-470,135	12-Jun-2019				Suspended (ITU)		OCTANE	Easton Diamond Sports, LLC	28 Int.

RECORDED: 12/31/2020